Rt Hon Winston Peters Ministerial Diary Summary

1-31January 2024

Disclaimer: This table shows scheduled meetings held by the Minister relating to ministerial business, which have been recorded in the Minister’s diary. It does not include meetings that relate to the Minister’s personal, party political, or
parliamentary/constituency roles (such as time spent in the House of Representatives or at one of its select committees, as these are already matters of public record). Travel logistics are not included. It may include meetings which were in the diary but
did not eventuate or were placeholders, and may not include unscheduled meetings. Where the portfolio to which a meeting relates is indicated, please note that it is possible material in another portfolio area could also have been covered during the
meeting. Please also note attendees to a meeting change frequently so this table may not contain an accurate record of all attendees. Matters that may not be included in this proactive release include information that might breach the privacy of a
person, relate to decisions still under active consideration by the Minister, or matters of national security, consistent with the grounds under which matters might be withheld from release under the Official Information Act 1982

Date Schedule Time Meeting Location With Portfolio
1/01/2024 11:30 AM - 2:30 PM OPEN: the 151st Highland Waipu Games Caledonian Park, Caledonian Society Ministerial
Waipu Committee, Public
and Invited Guests
6/01/2024 10:00 AM - 5:00 PM MEET: United States Congressman and Delegation Northland US Chairman Smith, Foreign Affairs
Ambassador Udall and
delegation
6/01/2024 10:00 AM - 10:30 AM PHONE CALL: United States: Secretary of State and Phone Call Anthony Blinken Foreign Affairs
Delegation
15/01/2024 Withold Under s.6 (a) Foreign Affairs
17/01/2024 | 10:00 AM - 12:00 PM Cabinet 100-Day Plan Committee (100) and Cabinet Z00M Cabinet Committee Ministerial
Business Committee (CBC) meetings members
22/01/2024 10:00 AM - 11:00 AM SPEAK: MEDIA STANDUP - Racing announcement Ellerslie, Auckland Media and invited Racing
guests
23/01/2024 | 12:00 PM - 2:30 PM MEET: CABINET Exexutive Wing Cabinet Ministerial
23/01/2024 | 2:30 PM - 3:00 PM MEET: Hon Aupito William Sio Executive Wing Hon Aupito William Sio| Foreign Affairs
23/01/2024 | 4:00 PM - 4:30 PM POST CABNET: STAND UP Beehive Theatrette Prime Minister and Foreign Affairs
Hon Judith Collins
23/01/2024 | 4:55PM-5:00 PM MEDIA: NEWSTALK ZB Phone Call Heather Du-Plessis Foreign Affairs
Allan
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23/01/2024

24/01/2024

24/01/2024

24/01/2024

24/01/2024

25/01/2024

25/01/2024

25/01/2024

27/01/2024

28/01/2024

28/01/2024

28/01/2024

30/01/2024

30/01/2024

30/01/2024

30/01/2024

5:00 PM - 5:30 PM

7:50 AM - 8:10 AM

8:30 AM - 9:30 AM

12:00 PM - 2:30 PM

7:30 PM - 8:00 PM

7:45 AM - 7:55 AM

11:00 AM - 12:00 PM

1:00 PM - 1:30 PM

5:30 PM - 8:00 PM

9:50 AM - 10:00 AM

10:30 AM - 11:00 AM

11:00 AM - 12:00 PM

10:00 AM - 12:00 PM

1:50 PM - 2:00 PM

3:45 PM - 4:00 PM

4:00 PM - 5:00 PM

MEET: Chinese Ambassador

MEDIA: The Platform

MEET: Ministry of Foreign Affairs and Trade

ATTEND: RATANA

PHONE CALL: Vietnam: Minister of Foreign Affairs
MEDIA INTERVIEW: Radio Waatea

ZOOM: CBC: Cabinet Business Committee

PHONE CALL: Solomon Islands: Minister of Foreign
Affairs and External Trade

ATTEND: TAB Karaka Millions Raceday

OPENING SPEECH: Karaka Yearling sales

MEET: Chairman of Arrowfield Std.

MEET: Racing Stakeholders

MEET: CABINET

MEDIA: Ministerial

MEDIA: PRE RECORD NEWSTALK ZB

MEET: Ministry of Foreign Affairs and Trade

Executive Wing

Executive Wing

Executive Wing

Ratana

Phone Call

Phone Call

Z00M

Phone Call

Ellerlie racecourse

Karaka

Karaka

Karaka

Executive Wing

Executive Wing

Phone Call

Executive Wing

HE Wang Xiaolong

Sean Plunket

Foreign Affairs Officials

Ministers and Invited
Guests

HE Bui Thanh Soh

Radio Waatea

Cabinet Committee
members
Hon Jeremiah Manele

Invited Guests and
Public
Invited Guests

John Messara

NZ Thoroughbred
Racing, Racing NZ and
TAB NZ

Cabinet

Minister of Defence
Heather du Plessis -

Allan
Foreign Affairs Officials

Foreign Affairs

Foreign Affairs

Foreign Affairs

Ministerial

Foreign Affairs

Ministerial

Ministerial

Foreign Affairs

Racing

Racing

Racing

Racing

Ministerial

Ministerial

Foreign Affairs

Foreign Affairs
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30/01/2024

30/01/2024

30/01/2024

31/01/2024

31/01/2024

31/01/2024

31/01/2024

31/01/2024

31/01/2024 -
01/02/2024

6:00 PM - 7:00 PM

8:00 PM - 8:20 PM

8:30 PM -9:00 PM

7:35 AM - 7:40 AM

7:45 AM - 8:10 AM

8:30 AM - 9:00 AM

9:00 AM - 9:30 AM

10:00 AM - 11:00 AM

ATTEND: US Ambassador: Welcome back event for
MPs.

PHONE CALL: Palestine: Foreign Affairs Minister
PHONE CALL: Egypt: Foreign Affairs Minister
MEDIA: Morning Report

MEDIA: TVNZ Breakfast

MEET: Ministry of Foreign Affairs and Trade

MEDIA: Reuters

MEET: 100: Cabinet 100-Day Plan Committee

ATTEND: Inaugural Australia - New Zealand 2 +2 ANZMIN Meeting

Backbenchers

Phone Call

Phone Call

Phone Call

TVNZ Wellington

Executive Wing

Executive Wing

Executive Wing

Melbourne

United States
Ambassador and
Invited Guests
Minister Maliki

Hon Sameh Shoukry

Morning Report

Jenny-May Clarkson

New Zealand
Ambassador to Israel

Lucy Craymer

Cabinet Committee
members

MoD Officials and
Australian
Counterparts

Foreign Affairs

Foreign Affairs

Foreign Affairs

Foreign Affairs

Foreign Affairs

Foreign Affairs

Foreign Affairs
Ministerial

Defence
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