## Rt Hon Winston Peters Ministerial Diary Summary

## 1 - 31 January 2024

**Disclaimer:** This table shows scheduled meetings held by the Minister relating to ministerial business, which have been recorded in the Minister's diary. It does not include meetings that relate to the Minister's personal, party political, or parliamentary/constituency roles (such as time spent in the House of Representatives or at one of its select committees, as these are already matters of public record). Travel logistics are not included. It may include meetings which were in the diary but did not eventuate or were placeholders, and may not include unscheduled meetings. Where the portfolio to which a meeting relates is indicated, please note that it is possible material in another portfolio area could also have been covered during the meeting. Please also note attendees to a meeting change frequently so this table may not contain an accurate record of all attendees. Matters that may not be included in this proactive release include information that might breach the privacy of a person, relate to decisions still under active consideration by the Minister, or matters of national security, consistent with the grounds under which matters might be withheld from release under the Official Information Act 1982

Date	Schedule Time	Meeting	Location	With	Portfolio	
1/01/2024	11:30 AM - 2:30 PM	OPEN: the 151st Highland Waipu Games	Caledonian Park,	Caledonian Society	Ministerial	
		·	Waipu	Committee, Public		
		, c, C		and Invited Guests		
6/01/2024	10:00 AM - 5:00 PM	MEET: United States Congressman and Delegation	Northland	US Chairman Smith,	Foreign Affairs	
				Ambassador Udall and		
		~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~		delegation		
6/01/2024	10:00 AM - 10:30 AM	PHONE CALL: United States: Secretary of State and	Phone Call	Anthony Blinken	Foreign Affairs	
		Delegation				
15/01/2024		Withold Under s.6 (a)			Foreign Affairs	
, ,						
17/01/2024	10:00 AM - 12:00 PM	Cabinet 100-Day Plan Committee (100) and Cabinet	ZOOM	Cabinet Committee	Ministerial	
		Business Committee (CBC) meetings		members		
22/01/2024	10:00 AM - 11:00 AM	SPEAK: MEDIA STANDUP - Racing announcement	Ellerslie, Auckland	Media and invited	Racing	
		\Q`O		guests		
23/01/2024	12:00 PM - 2:30 PM	MEET: CABINET	Exexutive Wing	Cabinet	Ministerial	
23/01/2024	2:30 PM - 3:00 PM	MEET: Hon Aupito William Sio	Executive Wing	Hon Aupito William Sio	Foreign Affairs	
23/01/2024	4:00 PM - 4:30 PM	POST CABNET: STAND UP	Beehive Theatrette	Prime Minister and	Foreign Affairs	
	2	~		Hon Judith Collins		
23/01/2024	4:55 PM - 5:00 PM	MEDIA: NEWSTALK ZB	Phone Call	Heather Du-Plessis	Foreign Affairs	
	Q \			Allan		

23/01/2024	5:00 PM - 5:30 PM	MEET: Chinese Ambassador	Executive Wing	HE Wang Xiaolong	Foreign Affairs
24/01/2024	7:50 AM - 8:10 AM	MEDIA: The Platform	Executive Wing	Sean Plunket	Foreign Affairs
24/01/2024	8:30 AM - 9:30 AM	MEET: Ministry of Foreign Affairs and Trade	Executive Wing	Foreign Affairs Officials	Foreign Affairs
24/01/2024	12:00 PM - 2:30 PM	ATTEND: RATANA	Ratana	Ministers and Invited Guests	Ministerial
24/01/2024	7:30 PM - 8:00 PM	PHONE CALL: Vietnam: Minister of Foreign Affairs	Phone Call	HE Bui Thanh Soh	Foreign Affairs
25/01/2024	7:45 AM - 7:55 AM	MEDIA INTERVIEW: Radio Waatea	Phone Call	Radio Waatea	Ministerial
25/01/2024	11:00 AM - 12:00 PM	ZOOM: CBC: Cabinet Business Committee	ZOOM	Cabinet Committee members	Ministerial
25/01/2024	1:00 PM - 1:30 PM	PHONE CALL: Solomon Islands: Minister of Foreign Affairs and External Trade	Phone Call	Hon Jeremiah Manele	Foreign Affairs
27/01/2024	5:30 PM - 8:00 PM	ATTEND: TAB Karaka Millions Raceday	Ellerlie racecourse	Invited Guests and Public	Racing
28/01/2024	9:50 AM - 10:00 AM	OPENING SPEECH: Karaka Yearling sales	Karaka	Invited Guests	Racing
28/01/2024	10:30 AM - 11:00 AM	MEET: Chairman of Arrowfield Std.	Karaka	John Messara	Racing
28/01/2024	11:00 AM - 12:00 PM	MEET: Racing Stakeholders	Karaka	NZ Thoroughbred Racing, Racing NZ and TAB NZ	Racing
30/01/2024	10:00 AM - 12:00 PM	MEET: CABINET	Executive Wing	Cabinet	Ministerial
30/01/2024	1:50 PM - 2:00 PM	MEDIA: Ministerial	Executive Wing	Minister of Defence	Ministerial
30/01/2024	3:45 PM - 4:00 PM	MEDIA: PRE RECORD NEWSTALK ZB	Phone Call	Heather du Plessis - Allan	Foreign Affairs
30/01/2024	4:00 PM - 5:00 PM	MEET: Ministry of Foreign Affairs and Trade	Executive Wing	Foreign Affairs Officials	Foreign Affairs

30/01/2024	6:00 PM - 7:00 PM	ATTEND: US Ambassador: Welcome back event for	Backbenchers	United States	Foreign Affairs
30/01/2024	0.00 FIVI - 7.00 FIVI	MPs.	Dackbelleliels	Ambassador and	Toreign Anans
		IVIF 5.		Invited Guests	
30/01/2024	8:00 PM - 8:20 PM	PHONE CALL: Palestine: Foreign Affairs Minister	Phone Call	Minister Maliki	Foreign Affairs
30/01/2024	8:30 PM - 9:00 PM	PHONE CALL: Egypt: Foreign Affairs Minister	Phone Call	Hon Sameh Shoukry	Foreign Affairs
31/01/2024	7:35 AM - 7:40 AM	MEDIA: Morning Report	Phone Call	Morning Report	Foreign Affairs
31/01/2024	7:45 AM - 8:10 AM	MEDIA: TVNZ Breakfast	TVNZ Wellington	Jenny-May Clarkson	Foreign Affairs
31/01/2024	8:30 AM - 9:00 AM	MEET: Ministry of Foreign Affairs and Trade	Executive Wing	New Zealand Ambassador to Israel	Foreign Affairs
31/01/2024	9:00 AM - 9:30 AM	MEDIA: Reuters	Executive Wing	Lucy Craymer	Foreign Affairs
31/01/2024	10:00 AM - 11:00 AM	MEET: 100: Cabinet 100-Day Plan Committee	Executive Wing	Cabinet Committee members	Ministerial
31/01/2024 -	ATTEND: Inaugural Australia - New Zealand 2 +2 ANZMIN Meeting		Melbourne	MoD Officials and	Defence
01/02/2024		90		Australian	
				Counterparts	